Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/08/22 : CIA-RDP90B00224R000300250012-2

:t":‘i" “i‘
&"f_ : !
OBA -00LL-66
Copy_3 of 5
Contract No. AU-811
Amendment No., 2
9 FEB 1966
Gentlenmen:
1. This constitutes Amendment Ro. 2 %o Contrect HNo.
Al-811 between | the United States
of America.

2. Pursuant to the clasuse of this contract entitled 'CHANGES"

and mutual agreement between the parties hereto, it is in the interest

of the Government to amend the contract as follows:

(a) The additional work and services set forth below are
added to PART I - CONTRACT WORK, in the Schedule:

"The Contrector shall perform studies at the estimated level of
effort propoeed, necessary to conduct an evaluation of a certain
system in accordance with its proposal dated 8 December 1965. Said
proposal is on file with the Contractor and the Contracting Officer
and is incorporated into this contrsct by reference,

ctor shall also furnish engineering services of
including travel and associated expemditures,
for a period not to exceed seven (7) days, to review computer
prograns and auxiliary soft-ware developed by another supplier,”

(b) By reason of the foregoing, PART III - ESTIMATED
COST AND FIXED-FEE, in the Schedule is deleted and the following
is substituted therefor:

"PART III - ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED-FEE

&. The estimated cost of the performance of this contract,
exclusive of the fixed-fee, is SIXTY-RINE THOUBAND BIX HUNDRED
SIXTY-FIVE DOLIARS ($69,665).

b. The fixed-fee for performance of this contract is
SIX THOUBAND BIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR DOLIARS ($6,62Lk).'

- i
Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/08/22 : CIA-RDP90B00224R000300250012-2



Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/08/22 : CIA-RDP90B00224R000300250012-2

(c). The expiretion date of the contract stated in PART II - PERIOD
OF PERFORMANCE, of the Schedule as amended by Amendment No. 1 is
extended from 3 December 1965 to 3 June 1966,

3. All other terms snd conditions of Contrect No. AU-811,
as anended, remmin unchanged.

tractor ies authorized to obtain the services of MNr.
under a subcontrect to this prime contract for consulé- 25X1
ations as required in the performance of the contract work.

5. Please indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 2 to
Contract Fo. AU-811 and your acceptance thereof by executing the
originel and two copies of this smendment. Return the fully executed

original and one copy to the undersigned end retain the remaining
copy for your files.

Very truly yours,

N [y

25X1
Contrecting Officer
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED
COPERATIONS
25X1
BY
TITLE ///(CQF/%/‘“M
w02 L/b6

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/08/22 : CIA-RDP90B00224R000300250012-2



